# OP \$240.00 2119597

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM359913

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Intrawest ULC		10/20/2015	CORPORATION: CANADA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Intrawest U.S. Holdings Inc.
Street Address:	1621 18th Street, Stuite 300
City:	Denver
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80202
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2119597	INTRAWEST
Registration Number:	2486646	IQ
Registration Number:	2395510	EXTRAORDINARY ESCAPES
Registration Number:	3170756	INTRAWEST PLACEMAKING
Registration Number:	3274279	
Registration Number:	3244413	CLUB INTRAWEST
Registration Number:	3524254	CLUB INTRAWEST
Registration Number:	3550275	RESORT TO RESORT
Registration Number:	3378677	R RESORT TO RESORT EXPANDING VACATION PO

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 3037498201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (303) 749-8368

**Email:** equackenbush@intrawest.com

Correspondent Name: Emily Quackenbush

Address Line 1:1621 18th Street, Suite 300Address Line 4:Denver, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ULC TO HOLDINGS

TRADEMARK REEL: 005652 FRAME: 0456

900342054

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Emily Quackenbush	Emily Quackenbush	
SIGNATURE:	/emily g quackenbush/		
DATE SIGNED:	ATE SIGNED: 10/26/2015		
Total Attachments: 3			

source=TM Assignment Intrawest ULC - Intrawest U.S. Holdings Inc. (10-20-15)#page1.tif source=TM Assignment Intrawest ULC - Intrawest U.S. Holdings Inc. (10-20-15)#page2.tif source=TM Assignment Intrawest ULC - Intrawest U.S. Holdings Inc. (10-20-15)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005652 FRAME: 0457

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Agreement is entered into freely by **Intrawest ULC**, having a place of business at 200 Burrard Street, Suite 800, Vancouver, B.C., V6C 3L6, Canada, (the "Assignor") and **Intrawest U.S. Holdings Inc.**, having a principal place of business at 1621 18<sup>th</sup> Street, Suite 300, Denver, Colorado 80202, United States of America, (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the actual trademarks and the identifying information detailed on the attached Schedule A (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire the entire rights, title, and interest in the Trademarks in perpetuity;

NOW THEREFORE, Assignor does hereby irrevocably assign to Assignee all rights, title, and interest, including, but not limited to, all registration rights with respect to the Trademarks, all rights to prepare derivative marks, all goodwill and all other rights, in and to the Trademarks, together with rights to profits or damages, due or accrued, in connection with any infringements or depreciation of or damage to the trademark or the associated goodwill.

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is binding and shall take effect for the benefit of Assignor and Assignee and their respective successors.

Date: October 20, 2015

**ASSIGNOR** 

**ASSIGNEE** 

Intrawest ULC

Intrawest U.S. Holdings Inc.

Name: Julie Bodden

Name: Julie Bodden

Title: Secretary

Title: Secretary

# SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Status
INTRAWEST & Design INTRAWEST	Serial No.: 75/198,181 Filed: November 14, 1996 Reg. No.: 2,119,597 Reg. Date.: December 9, 1997
IQ	Serial No.: 75/691,193 Filed: April 26, 1999 Reg. No.: 2,486,646 Reg. Date.: September 11, 2001
EXTRAODINARY ESCAPES	Serial No.: 75/774,782 Filed: August 13, 1999 Reg. No.: 2,395,510 Reg. Date.: October 17, 2000
INTRAWEST PLACEMAKING & Design intrawest placemaking	Serial No.: 78/616,853 Filed: April 26, 2005 Reg. No.: 3,170,756 Reg. Date.: November 14, 2006
DESIGN MARK	Serial No.: 78/616,899 Filed: April 26, 2005 Reg. No.: 3,274,279 Reg. Date.: August 7, 2007
CLUB INTRAWEST	Serial No.: 78/877,881 Filed: May 5, 2006 Reg. No.: 3,244,413 Reg. Date.: May 22, 2007
CLUB INTRAWEST & Design	Serial No.: 78/877,960 Filed: May 5, 2006 Reg. No.: 3,524,254 Reg. Date.: October 28, 2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 005652 FRAME: 0459

Trademark	Status
RESORT TO RESORT	Serial No.: 78/878,081 Filed: May 5, 2006 Reg. No.: 3,550,275 Reg. Date.: December 23, 2008
RESORT TO RESORT EXPANDING VACATION POSSIBILITIES & Design Resort Resort	Serial No.: 78/923,010 Filed: July 5, 2006 Reg. No.: 3,378,677 Reg. Date.: February 5, 2008

**RECORDED: 10/26/2015** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005652 FRAME: 0460